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Colorado Family Court Facilitators  
 
 
1st - Jefferson Combined Courts 

100 Jefferson County Pkwy, Golden 80401 
Family Court Facilitator-Juvenile/Domestic: 
• Loretta Koehler, 720-772-2688 
Family Court Facilitators-Domestic: 
• Jaime Watman, 720-772-2713 
• Neal Schanz, 720-772-2714 
 
2nd 

Denver District Court, 1437 Bannock St.,  
Room 379, Denver 80202 
Family Court Facilitators–Domestic:  
• Joel Borgman, 720-865-8629  
 joel.borgman@judicial.state.co.us 
• Melina Hernandez, 720-865-9415  

melina.hernandez@judicial.state.co.us  
• Victoria Rada, 720-865-9414 

victoria.rada@ judicial.state.co.us 
• Jacquelyn Fitzgerald, 720-865-8625  

jacquelyn.fitzgerald@judicial.state.co.us 
 
Denver Juvenile Court, 520 W. Colfax, Room 125, 
Denver 80204 
Family Court Facilitator-Juvenile: 
Clancy Johnson, 720-337-0630 
clancy.johnson@judicial.state.co.us 
 
3rd  
Las Animas County Combined Courts 

200 East 1st St., Room 304, Trinidad 81082 
Family Court Facilitator: 
Sam Benson, 719-497-8246 (direct)  
Court: 719-846-3316 
sam.benson@judicial.state.co.us 
 
Huerfano Combined Court  
401 Main St., Room 304, Walsenburg 81089 
Family Court Facilitator: 
Bob Major, 719-695-6569 (direct)   
Court: 719-738-1040  
robert.major@judicial.state.co.us 
 
4th - El Paso County Combined Courts 

PO Box 2980, Colorado Springs 80903 
Family Court Facilitators-Domestic: 
• Eric Burton, 719-452-5105  

eric.burton@judicial.state.co.us 
• Nicolle Rugh, 719-452-5103 

nicolle.rugh@judicial.state.co.us 
• Michael Vigil, 719-452-5102  

Fax: 719-452-5042  
michael.vigil@judicial.state.co.us  

4th cont. 
• Cecilia Wall, 719-452-5107 

cecilia.wall@judicial.state.co.us 
Family Court Facilitator-Juvenile: 
Tina Horton, 719-452-5403 
tina.horton@judicial.state.co.us 
 
5th - Eagle Combined Court, PO Box 597  
Eagle 81631 
Family Court Facilitator-Domestic: 
Laurie Mactavish  
Eagle: 970-328-8566; Summit: 970-547-2636  
Fax: 970-328-6328  
laurie.mactavish@judicial.state.co.us 
 
6th - 1060 E. 2nd Avenue, Room 106, Durango 
81301 

Family Court Facilitator-Domestic: 
Barb Swain, 970-385-6001; Fax: 970-247-4348  
barb.swain@judicial.state.co.us 
 
7th - 1200 N. Grand Ave., Bin A, Montrose 81401 

Family Court Facilitator–Domestic/Juvenile: 
Leslie German, 970-252-4311; Fax: 970-252-4309 
leslie.german@judicial.state.co.us 
 
8th - 201 Laporte Avenue, Suite 100  
Fort Collins 80521 
Family Court Facilitators-Domestic  
• Andrea Shahmardian, 970-494-3841  

Fax: 970-494-3550  
andrea.shahmardian@judicial.state.co.us 

• Liz Shuler, 970-494-3844; Fax: 970-494-3550  
 
9th - 109 8th St., Suite 300 
Glenwood Springs 81601 
Family Court Facilitators-Domestic: 
• Jacqueline B. Deam, 970-928-3078 

jacqueline.deam@judicial.state.co.us 
• Rachel Funez, 970-928-3078  

rachel.funez@judicial.state.co.us 
 
10th - 501 N. Elizabeth, Pueblo 81003 

Family Court Facilitator- Juvenile/Domestic: 
Erica Kindred, 719-404-8824 
erica.kindred@judicial.state.co.us 
 
11th 

Fremont County Judicial Center  
136 Justice Center Road, Room 103  
Canon City 81212 
Family Court Facilitator-Domestic: 
Rebecca Casey, 719-204-2222; Fax: 719-204-2275  
rebecca.casey@judicial.state.co.us 
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11th cont. 
Chaffee, Custer, and Park County Courts 
Family Court Facilitator-Domestic: 
Miriam Jebe, 719-539-2561, ext. 234 
miriam.jebe@judicial.state.co.us 
 
12th - 702 Fourth Street, Alamosa, CO 81101 

Family Court Facilitator–Domestic/Juvenile: 
Sandra Rotruck, 719-589-7603; No faxes accepted  
sandra.rotruck@judicial.state.co.us 
 
13th - 400 Warner Street, Fort Morgan, CO 80701 

Family Court Facilitator-Domestic: 
Teri L. Morrow, 970-542-3435  
teri.morrow@judicial.state.co.us 
 
14th 

Grand County Combined Court, 307 Moffat Ave., 
PO Box 192, Hot Sulphur Springs, CO 80451 
Family Court Facilitator-Domestic: 
Susan Ritschard, 970-725-3357   
Fax: 970-725-3216 
susan.ritschard@judicial.state.co.us 
 
Moffat County Combined Court, 221 W. Victory 
Way, Unit 300, Craig 81625 
Family Court Facilitator: 
Tatiana Achcar-Szyba, 970-824-8254   
Fax: 970-824-8923 
tatiana.achcar-szyba@judicial.state.co.us 
 
Routt County Combined Court, 1955 Shield Drive, 
Unit 200, Steamboat Springs 80487 
Family Court Facilitator: 
Tatiana Achcar-Szyba, 970-879-5020   
Fax: 970-879-3531 
tatiana.achcar-szyba@judicial.state.co.us 
 
15th - Prowers County Combined Court  
301 South Main St., Suite 300, Lamar 81052 
Family Court Facilitator-Domestic/Juvenile:  
Cindie Farmer, 719-336-8929; Fax: 719-336-8976  
cindie.farmer@judicial.state.co.us 
 
16th - 13 W. 3rd St., Room 207, La Junta 81050 

Family Court Facilitator-Domestic:  
Daniel Ramirez, 719-383-7136; Fax: 719-384-4991  
daniel.ramirez@judicial.state.co.us 
 
17th  
Adams County Justice Center 

1100 Judicial Center Drive, Brighton 80601  
Family Court Facilitators-Domestic: 
• Kirbee D. Anderson, 303-654-3585 

kirbee.anderson@judicial.state.co.us 
 

17th cont. 
• Michelle Gaschler, 303-655-3926 

Fax: 303-654-3215  
michelle.gaschler@judicial.state.co.us 

• Janet Lee, 303-654-3265; Fax: 303-654-3215  
janet.lee@judicial.state.co.us 

Deputy District Administrator:  
Simone Jones, 303-654-3230  
simone.jones@judicial.state.co.us 
 
Broomfield County Courthouse  
17 DesCombes Drive, Broomfield 80020 
Family Court Facilitator-Domestic: 
Maureen Hoff, 720-887-2173  
maureen.hoff@judicial.state.co.us 
 
18th 

7325 South Potomac Street, CH2  
Centennial 80112 
Family Court Facilitator-Domestic: 
• Valerie Harper (Arapahoe, Elbert, Lincoln) 

720- 568-4876, 
valerie.harper@judicial.state.co.us 

• Terry Nyberg, 303-649-6370  
terry.nyberg@judicial.state.co.us 

Family Court Facilitator-Juvenile: 
Shannon Wilson, 720-568-4884 
shannon.wilson@judicial.state.co.us 
 

Douglas County Combined Court  
4000 Justice Way, Castle Rock 80109 
Family Court Facilitator-Domestic: 
Heather Lang, 720-437-6289  
heather.lang@judicial.state.co.us  
 
19th - 901 9th Ave., PO Box 2038, Greeley 80632 

Family Court Facilitator–Domestic/Juvenile: 
Erin Clark, 970-475-2596 
erin.clark@judicial.state.co.us 
 
20th - PO Box 4249, Boulder 80306 
Family Court Facilitator-Domestic: 
Michelle Haynes, (303) 441-3739 
michelle.haynes@judicial.state.co.us  
 
21st- 125 North Spruce, Grand Junction 81502 
Family Court Facilitator-Domestic:  
Jennifer Shackelford, 970-257-8770 
jennifer.shackelford@judicial.state.co.us 
 
22nd- 865 N. Park Street, Cortez 81321 
Family Court Facilitator-Domestic: 
Maria Jose Holden, 970-565-1316 
Fax: 970-565 8516 
mariajose.holden@judicial.state.co.us 
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